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DCS Full Report OVERALL

Institute ID: IR17-1-2-18410

Institute Name: North Maharashtra University

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [3 Years Program(s)]
UG [4 Years Program(s)]
PG [2 Years Program(s)]
PG [3 Years Program(s)]

Ph.D students enrolled

2015-16

125

127

1239

60

452

2014-15

125

127

1204

60

2013-14

125

127

2012-13

2011-12

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of
programs = Male Female
of all Students = Students
years)

uG 502 197

PG 1068 1104

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Total

Within

Students  State

699

2172

(Including
male &
female)

691

2138

Outside

State

(Including
male &
female)

34

Outside

Country
(Including

male &
female)

Economically = Socially

Backward
(Including
male &
female)

14

252

Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

481

1402
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially
programs = Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged
of all Students  Students (Including = (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC
years) male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &
female)
Ph.D 343 109 452 436 9 7 50 221

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first Academic  No. of students = No. of students = Median salary of = No. of

Year year students ~ Year graduating in placed through  placed graduates  students
admitted in minimum campus (Amount in Rs.)  selected for
the year stipulated time placement Higher

Studies
(2011-12) 73 (2013-14) 66 0 0 (Zero) 23
(2012-13) 59 (2014-15) 53 1 100000 (One 21
Lakh)

(2013-14) 47 (2015-16) 40 1 120000 (One 20
Lakh Twenty
Thousand)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 28/01/2017
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of Academic No. of Academic No. of No. of Median salary ~ No. of
Year first Year students ~ Year students students of placed students
year admitted graduating  placed graduates selected
students (Lateral in through (Amount in for
admitted Entry) minimum  campus Rs.) Higher
in the stipulated  placement Studies
year time
(2010- 129 (2011- 36 (2013- 77 52 240000 23
11) 12) 14) (TWO
LAKHS
FORTY
THOUSAND)
(2011- 127 (2012- 68 (2014- 112 55 240000 30
12) 13) 15) (TWO
LAKHS
FORTY
THOUSAND)
(2012- 127 (2013- 68 (2015- 91 36 240000 22
13) 14) 16) (TWO
LAKHS
FORTY
THOUSAND)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 28/01/2017
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first Academic  No. of students  No. of students = Median salary of = No. of

Year year students ~ Year graduating in placed through  placed graduates  students
admitted in minimum campus (Amount in Rs.)  selected for
the year stipulated time placement Higher

Studies

(2012-13) 881 (2013-14) 736 28 147000(One 20

Lakh Forty
Seven
Thousand)
(2013-14) 1059 (2014-15) 778 115 200000(Two 26
Lakhs)
(2014-15) 955 (2015-16) 692 156 200000(Two 9
Lakhs)

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first Academic  No. of students  No. of students = Median salary of  No. of

Year year students ~ Year graduating in placed through  placed graduates  students
admitted in minimum campus (Amount in Rs.)  selected for
the year stipulated time placement Higher

Studies

(2011-12) 60 (2013-14) 47 26 150000(One 0

Lakh Fifteen
Thousand)
(2012-13) 60 (2014-15) 43 13 150000(One 0
Lakh Fifteen
Thousand)
(2013-14) 58 (2015-16) 50 34 195000(One 0
Lakh Ninty Five
Thousand)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by
the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 28/01/2017
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Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue

higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted:

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

51 32 41

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

1 Aage Chintaman Tukaram 36 Assistant Male Ph.D 119
Professor

2 Ambale Pandurang L 35 Assistant Male SLET 38
Professor

3 Amle Raju B 32 Assistant Male M.Sc. 50
Professor

4 Attarde Sanjay Baliram 48 Assistant Male Ph.D 255
Professor

5 Bange Jaspal Parganram 40 Assistant Male Ph.D 63
Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 28/01/2017
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Barekar Atul Narayanrao

BARI MAHENDRA
LAXMAN

BATHE GANESH
ANANTRAO

Bendre Ratnamala
Subhash

Bendre Subhan Tulashiram

Bhalsing Sanjeevani R

Bhamare Sandhip Shrikant

BHARADIYA PREETAM
SATISH

Bharambe Indumati
Tikaram

Bhatkar Sudhir Bhagwan

Borse Amurlrao Uttamrao
Chaudhari Ambalal Babulal

Chaudhari Bhushan
Liladhar

Chaudhari Shrikant
Ramesh

Chavan Padmakar
Gangaram

Chavan Rameshwar
Rohidas

Dalal Dipak Shardrao

34

36

39

51

52

53

39

29

58

51

59

54

46

45

33

38

39

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

MBA

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

87

141

175

276

288

200

84

32

276

108

408

328

250

264

48

156

144
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Dandge Kailash Pandurang

Dandi Navin Dharamiji

Daud Tukaram Vitthal

Degaonkar Archana
Prashant

Desai Bapurao Dhondu
Deshmukh Manisha D

DESHPANDE TUSHAR
DILIP

Dongre Anil Prithviraj
Gautam Dinesh Kumar

Gedam Eknath Sukhdeorao

Ghope Nitin Samadhan

Ghosh Sanjay Sanatan

Gite Vikas Vithal

Gogadia Umesh Ashok

GORE RAMBHAU

PUNJAJI

Gore Ratnakar Balwant

GOSWAMI AJAYGIRI

KAMALGIRI

Hundiwale Dilip Govind

33

36

42

55

64

42

37

43

57

40

31

41

40

33

45

54

44

60

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

SLET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

90

148

48

204

324

65

124

192

372

36

48

140

140

48

229

288

234

289
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Indani Manisha Vinay

Ingale Arun Govindrao
Ingle Sopan Tukaram
Jadhav Vikas P

Joshi Manish Ratnakar

Joshi Seema Pradip

Kadbe Bharat Sureshrai

Kamalja Kiree Kiran

Khirade Santosh Kaluram

Kolhe Satish Ramesh

Korde Sudam Kaduiji

Koshti Roshan Dilip

KULKARNI RAVINDRA

DATTATRAY

Kulkarni Sunil Baburao

Mahajan Ashok Mahadu
Mahajan Mukta Jagannath

Maheshwari Vijay
Laxminarayan

MAHIRE RAHUL
RAGHUNATH

Mahulikar Pramod
Pandurang

43

43

52

34

44

57

35

43

34

46

39

28

50

41

53

52

52

29

52

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Other

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

SLET

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

240

168

288

40

228

284

48

250

96

264

60

50

280

180

120

276

294

53

286
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60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Meshram Jyotsna Sudhir

MESHRAM PAWAN
DEVIDAS

MISHRA SATYENDRA

MOHD TALIB IBRAHIM

More Dhananjay Hiraman

Munjewar Vishranti G

NAIK JITENDRA BALIRAM

NARKHEDE JITENDRA
SURESH

Narkhede Sameer Pralhad
Pagare Mahendrakumar
Supdu

Pagare Rajshree M
PARATE VISHAL
RADHELAL

Pathak Radhika Mohan

Patil Ajay Supadu

Patil Amardip Murlidhar

Patil Ashutosh Ramesh

Patil Dnyaneshwar

Shaligram

PATIL HANSRAJ
VISHWANATH

51

33

59

57

49

35

45

36

45

48

39

40

31

40

34

42

53

44

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

200

112

395

169

240

40

248

133

272

312

38

206

84

228

108

180

300

159
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78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

PATIL JAYESH SHIVAJI
Patil Kesarsingh Jaisingh

Patil Manoj Chaitram

Patil Manojkumar Pannalal

PATIL NILESH

PRABHAKAR

Patil Nita Vakru

Patil Pavitra Devidas

Patil Pradip Premchand

Patil Pradip Rajaram

Patil Sanjaykumar Narayan

Patil Satish Vitthal

Patil Shamkant Laxman

PATIL UJWAL DHANRAJ

PATIL VILAS SUKA

Patki Sanjay Bhalchandra

Pawar Bhausaheb

Vyankatrao

Pawar Kishor Fakire

Puranik Pravin
Ramchandra

30

68

31

38

31

38

37

56

57

50

46

62

36

59

49

53

34

49

Lecturer

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

Ph.D

SLET

Ph.D

M.Tech

SLET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

38

324

96

96

90

108

127

336

264

314

85

426

124

396

53

300

133

202
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96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

PURI RAVINDRA GULAB

Raising Tushar Gangaram

Ramteke Rakeshkumar
Jagdish

RAUT SUNIL ANANDRAO

Rokade Vishwaeshwar
Marotrao

Sali Jaydeep V
Sapkale Shubangi S

Sardar Ramesh Jagdeo

Sarvekar Kailas Narayan

Sharma Kirankumar

Shinde Ramkrishna Lahu
Shinde Shobha Padmakar

SHINDE SUJATA
RAMKRISHNA

Shinde Vandana Padmakar

Shirale Dhammanand
Jagdeo

Shirude Snehlata
Bhikanrao

SIRSAM RAJKUMAR
SHANKARAO

Sonawane Prashant Vishnu

39

38

44

55

41

46

33

35

58

44

47

61

45

44

36

38

41

33

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.Tech

NET

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

Ph.D

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

151

76

252

368

170

192

52

145

372

90

290

408

141

108

74

108

156

60
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114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

Sonawane Deepak B

Sonawane Madhulika Ajay

Surwade Ajaykumar

Uttamrao

Taksande Nagsen B

Thorat Sanjaykumar

Ramchand

Tidke Haribhau Laxman

USMANI GHAYAS AHMAD

Vishwakarma Kishor
Sukhalal

Wagh Nilesh Devrao

WANI SWAPNIL
PRAKASH

40

44

38

34

44

38

52

49

40

26

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Male NET
Female Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male NET
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male M.Sc.

Page 12 of 16

50

242

108

38

252

123

330

291

120

36

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational
expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on
buildings)

Library

1653939 (Sixteen
Lakhs Fifty Three
Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty
Nine)

3034999 (Thirty
Lakhs Thirty Four
Thousand Nine
Hundred Ninty
Nine)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

10580366 (One
Crore Five Lakhs
Eighty Thousand
Three Hundred
Sixty Six)

28/01/2017
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Financial Year 2015-16

Utilised Amount

New Equipment for Laboratories 14988103 (One
Crore Forty Nine
Lakhs Eighty Eight
Thousand One

Hundred Three)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (Zero)

Other suitably identified academic
activities

561645 (Five
Lakhs Sixty One
Thousand Six
Hundred Forty
Five)

Annual Operational Expenditure

140146000
(Forteen Crore
One Lakh Forty
Six Thusand)

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching
staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure = 24006054 (Two

or consumables, other running Crore Forty Lakhs
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/WorksBap3 housand Fifty
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels Four)

and allied services)

Women Diversity

2014-15
Utilised Amount

23679080 (Two
Crore Thirty Six
Lakhs seventy
Nine Thousand
Eight)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

568150 (Five
Lakhs Sixty Eight
Thousand One
Hundred Fifty)

130952000
(Thirteen Crore
Nine Lakhs Fifty
Two Thousand)

26477799 (Two
Crore Sixty Four
Lakhs Seventy
Seven Thousand
seven Hundred
Ninty Nine)

Page 13 of 16

2013-14
Utilised Amount

16142100 (One
Crore Sixty One
Lakhs Forty Two
Thousand One
Hundred)

249900 (Two
Lakhs Forty Nine
Thousand Nine
Hundred)

0 (Zero)

2615000 (Twenty
Six Lakhs Fifteen
Thousand)

131742000
(Thirteen Crore
Seventeen Lakhs
Forty Two
Thousand)

26520484 (Two
Crore Sisty Five
Lakhs Twenty
Thousand Four
Hundred Eighty
Four)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute

Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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IPR

Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed
No. of Patents Published
No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

2014

Page 14 of 16

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16
Total no. of 17
Sponsored Projects

Total no. of 10
Funding Agencies

Total Amount 25387100

Received (Amount
in Rupees)

Amount Received
in Words

Two Crore Fifty Three
lakhs Eighty Seven
Thousand One Hundred

Consultancy Project Details

2015-16

0

Zero

2014-15

20

11

49860184

Four Crore Ninty Eight
Lakhs Sixty Thousand
One Hundred Eighty Four

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2013

6

1

1

0
2014-15 2013-14
0 0
Zero Zero
2013-14
53
14
126804709

Twelve Crore Sixty Eight
Lakh Four Thousand
Seven Hundred Nine

28/01/2017
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Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy 4 5 4
Projects

Total no. of Client 4 5 4

Organizations

Total Amount Received 1186000 2451250 3202000
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Eleven Lakhs Eighty = Twenty Four Lakhs Fifty One Thirty Two Lakhs
Words Six Thousand Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Two Thousand

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in some of
the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and Yes, in some of

transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? the buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped Yes, in some of

students? the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 28/01/2017
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Srno Format Name

1  Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5 Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
http://nmu.ac.in/en-us/nirf_2017.aspx

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData
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